503493743 09/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3540368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETYMOTIC RESEARCH INC.	08/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	III HOLDINGS 7, LLC	
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE RD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60123004
Application Number:	60174958
Application Number:	60225840
Patent Number:	7099486
Application Number:	60459865
Patent Number:	7206426
Application Number:	10877570
Application Number:	11361218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com
Correspondent Name: PETER J. MCANDREWS
Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ETYMOTIC - III HOLDINGS 7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. MCANDREWS

PAIENI

503493743 REEL: 036644 FRAME: 0677

SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. McAndrews/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2015		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=HI Etymotic Research Ex. C#page1.tif			
source=HI Etymotic Research Ex. C#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 036644 FRAME: 0678

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Etymotic Research Inc., an Illinois corporation, with an office at 61 Martin Lane, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto III Holdings 7, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 2711 Centerville Rd, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following provisional patent applications, patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind (the "Certain Assets"):

			Title of Patent and First
Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Named Inventor
60/123004	US	03/05/1999	Directional microphone array system
			Willem Soede
60/174958	US	01/07/2000	Transmission detection and switch system for hearing improvement applications
			Norman P. Matzen
EP00916033.4	EP	03/03/2000	Directional microphone array system
			Willem Soede
JP2000-603267	JP	03/03/2000	Directional microphone array system
			Willem Soede
PCT/US2000/005584	WO	03/03/2000	Directional microphone array system
			Willem Soede
60/225840	US	08/16/2000	Transmission detection and switch system for hearing improvement applications
			Stephen D. Julstrom
PCT/US2000/035645	WO	12/29/2000	Transmission detection and switch system for hearing improvement applications
			Stephen D. Julstrom
7099486	US	01/31/2003	Multi-coil coupling system for hearing aid applications
			Stephen D. Julstrom



PATENT REEL: 036644 FRAME: 0679

Title of Patent and First

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Named Inventor
60/459865	US	04/01/2003	Multi-coil coupling system for hearing aid applications
			Steven D. Julstrom
7206426	US	04/01/2004	Multi-coil coupling system for hearing aid applications
			Steven D. Julstrom
10/877570	US	06/25/2004	Magnetic coupling adaptor
			Stephen D. Julstrom
11/361218	US	02/24/2006	Unable to verify
			Unable to verify

Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries in the assets listed above, together, with the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of claims under such assets and to sue or otherwise enforce any claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Certain Assets.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Certain Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignce, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

DATED this 26 day of August 2015.

ASSIGNOR:

Etymotic Research Inc.

LEGURAL Name: Mark E. Piepenbrink

Title: CEO

PATENT REEL: 036644 FRAME: 0680

RECORDED: 09/24/2015